Cash dividends declared per unit/share ..... 0.63 1.00 0.56
Book value per unit/share at period end ..... 25.23 24.23 21.06

(1) Historical earnings per unit for BPY have been presented effective for the period from the date of the spin-off on April 15, 2013, as this is the
date of legal entitlement of earnings to limited partnership unitholders.

142

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION OF BROOKFIELD PROPERTY PARTNERS

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Brookfield Property Partners as at
December 31, 2013, before and after giving pro forma effect to (i) the acquisition of all of the BPO Common
Shares by the Purchasers and related capital and financing structure to effect the acquisition and (ii) the other
pro forma adjustments noted in such pro forma financial statements attached as Appendix H. This table should
be read in conjunction with Brookfield Property Partners’ consolidated annual financial statements as well as the
other historical financial information of Brookfield Property Partners and BPO and the pro forma financial
information included or incorporated by reference into this document.

Actual, as at Pro forma, as at
(US$ Millions) December 31, 2013 December 31, 2013

Commercial property debt ..... $21,640 $23,400
Capital securities ..... 2,369 2,369
Equity

Limited partners ..... 2,528 6,249
General partner ..... 4 4
Redeemable/exchangeable and special limited partner units of the

operating partnership held by Brookfield Asset Management Inc. . . . 11,092 11,092
Interests of others in operating subsidiaries ..... 11,366 5,885

Total capitalization ..... $48,999 $48,999

BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF AND TRADING IN SECURITIES

Beneficial Ownership

Other than as disclosed below, none of the BPY Filing Persons or the BPY General Partner, their general
partners, managers, affiliates or related parties, any director or senior officer of any such person or majority-
owned subsidiary of any such person or, to the knowledge of such persons after reasonable enquiry: (a) any
associate or affiliate (both as defined in the Securities Act) of an insider (as defined in the Securities Act) of the
Purchasers; (b) any insider of the Purchasers (other than a director or officer of the Purchasers); or (c) any